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5
14:40

1600 m
88.000 

RACING TODAY FM 78 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 88.000  (55.000 17.600 8.800 4.400 2.200)

QPL

1
1600

Box: 3
ML: 9,0

62.00

Opera Swing
7j. b S (Oratorio - Carousel Swing)

Trainer: JVA Strydom
Besitzer: Messrs C C M Do Carmo, J V

D B Geerthsen

05.07 Fvp 4 1800 21,0 C Maujean Joy And Peace, Crimson Princess, Official S
14.06 Fvp 1 2000 13,5 L Mxothwa Opera Swing, Dame Of Flames, Lady Writer
14.05 Fvp 5 1900 26,0 D B Geerthsen Aerial View, Gideon's Daughter, Raising Qui
26.04 Fvp 3 1600 17,0 P Mxoli Essential, Unyielding, Opera Swing
12.01 Fairview 9 1600 67,0 R Khathi Gold Poker Game, Luna Halo, And We Dan

2
Box: 10
ML: 4,0

60.50

For All We Know
6j. b S (Silvano - Love Is In The Air)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: P J Devine

Richard Fourie

21.06 Fairview 10 1600 4,5 R Fourie Time For Glory, Sun Spectacular, As Fate H
29.03 Fvp 1 1600 3,5 R Fourie For All We Know, Raising Quinn, Jam Jam
09.02 Fairview 4 1600 13,5 C Maujean United Express, Beau Kala, Gideon's Daugh
12.01 Fairview 1 1600 3,5 R Fourie For All We Know, Maiden's Cove, Meeneera
22.12 Fairview 2 1400 4,5 R Fourie Metar, For All We Know, Kilmonivaig

3
Box: 1
ML: 6,0

60.00

Global Rush
4j. b S (Global View - Rush For John)

Trainer: S B Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs S J D Mynhardt & J L 

Luyolo Mxothwa

21.06 Fairview 4 1600 13,5 L Mxothwa Time For Glory, Sun Spectacular, As Fate H
03.05 Fvp 1 1600 34,0 M V'rensburg Global Rush, Guerra, Atkinson Grimshaw
15.03 Fairview 9 1800 34,0 R Danielson Joy And Peace, Back For More, Gideon's D
26.01 Fairview 3 1400 41,0 R Danielson Luna Halo, Public Benefit, Global Rush
29.12 Fvp 4 1600 8,0 D Schwarz Back For More, Mary Lamb, Raising Quinn

4
Box: 7
ML: 4,0

59.50

Sun Spectacular
4j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Sun Up)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: S C Meadows

S'manga Khumalo

21.06 Fairview 2 1600 7,0 S Khumalo Time For Glory, Sun Spectacular, As Fate H
07.06 Fvp 9 1600 76,0 K A Brewer Luna Halo, Rose Of Bayeux, Pinnacle
17.05 Fvp 6 1300 26,0 K A Brewer Passchendaele, Back For More, Easy Living
12.04 Fvp 6 2000 51,0 D Schwarz Joy And Peace, Amazing Colours, Public Be
08.03 Fairview 1 1600 1,7 R Fourie Sun Spectacular, Elusive Mata, Run For Me

5
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

59.50

Chroniclesofnania
5j. b S (Louis The King - Water Lily Lake)

Trainer: T J Laing
Besitzer: Messrs E C Garratt, Kenny G

Chase Maujean

14.06 Fvp 4 2000 21,0 C Maujean Opera Swing, Dame Of Flames, Lady Writer
17.05 Fvp 5 1300 26,0 C Maujean Passchendaele, Back For More, Easy Living
26.04 Fvp 6 1600 7,0 R Danielson Essential, Unyielding, Opera Swing
08.03 Fairview 4 1600 34,0 D Ashby United Express, And We Danced, Rose Of 
23.02 Fairview 8 1600 11,0 R Danielson Silvery Blue, Treasure Hunt, Aerial View

6
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

59.00

Metar
6j. b S (Soft Falling Rain - Icy Fire)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Hollywood Syndicate

Craig Zackey

12.04 Fvp 7 1600 7,0 M Yeni Pembroke, Euphoric, The Charioteer
22.03 Fairview 2 1600 9,0 C Zackey Dowser, Metar, Storm Commander
23.02 Fairview 5 1600 4,0 M Yeni Silvery Blue, Treasure Hunt, Aerial View
22.12 Fairview 1 1400 2,6 S Khumalo Metar, For All We Know, Kilmonivaig
18.11 Durbanville 8 1600 4,5 R Fourie Princess Izzy, , Callmegetrix

7
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

59.00

Unyielding
5j. ch S (Flower Alley - Headstrong)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: Wilgerbosdrift  Ltd (Nom: Mrs 

Kendall Minnie

21.06 Fairview 8 1600 11,0 X Ndlovu Time For Glory, Sun Spectacular, As Fate H
07.06 Fvp 5 1600 13,5 X Ndlovu Luna Halo, Rose Of Bayeux, Pinnacle
26.04 Fvp 2 1600 13,5 X Ndlovu Essential, Unyielding, Opera Swing
22.03 Fairview 7 1600 13,5 X Ndlovu Dowser, Metar, Storm Commander
08.03 Fairview 5 1600 9,0 X Ndlovu United Express, And We Danced, Rose Of 

8
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

58.50

Kabon Kapi
5j. b S (Flower Alley - Skipping Gal)

Trainer: Z Oosthuizen
Besitzer: J A Meyer & Ms Liezel Muller

I Taka

05.07 Fvp 7 1200 7,0 M H Alabdulmalik You Win Again, Red Sash, Enchanted Sky
14.06 Fvp 2 1200 7,5 N Nastili Gocekwithlove, Kabon Kapi, Colorama
17.05 Fvp 9 1300 17,0 N Nastili Passchendaele, Back For More, Easy Living
14.05 Fvp 3 1200 34,0 N Nastili No Place Like Home, Captain Casanova, Gi
23.02 Fairview 10 1600 8,0 C Maujean Silvery Blue, Treasure Hunt, Aerial View

9
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

57.50

Raising Quinn
6j. b S (Querari - Vermilion)

Trainer: J P Nel
Besitzer: Messrs Robin Strydom, J P N

Denis Schwarz

14.06 Fvp 7 2000 9,5 D Schwarz Opera Swing, Dame Of Flames, Lady Writer
14.05 Fvp 3 1900 11,0 M V'rensburg Aerial View, Gideon's Daughter, Raising Qui
16.04 Fvp 3 1400 3,5 L Mxothwa Mary Lamb, Midnight Crystal, Raising Quinn
29.03 Fvp 2 1600 4,0 C Zackey For All We Know, Raising Quinn, Jam Jam
12.03 Fvp 5 1600 15,0 D Ashby Atkinson Grimshaw, Legal Thriller, Jaspero

10
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

56.50

Duellona
4j. ch S (Fire Away - Folk Law)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Messrs  R P Macnab & D Jes

N Nastili

02.07 Fvp 2 1300 17,0 L Mxothwa Call To Glory, Duellona, Angelsea
15.03 Fairview 10 1800 51,0 C Habib Joy And Peace, Back For More, Gideon's D
13.02 Fvp 1 1600 2,4 C Habib Duellona, My True Love, Royal Venus
09.01 Fvp 2 1600 6,5 N Klink Sky Velocity, Duellona, Sundrop
07.12 Vac 8 1800 17,0 S Sosibo Azaleas For All, Forgiveness, Crystal Maide

Ergebnis: Quoten:


